United Way OF ORLEANS COUNTY

June 26, 2024

Shelby Crushed Stone, Inc. 10830 Blair Road, Medina, NY 14103

Dear Mr. Biamonte,

The United Way of Orleans County greatly appreciates the long term support of Shelby Crushed Stone, Inc. It is corporate contributions such as yours that provide the United Way with funds to support local charities and continue our work of connecting people, resources, ideas and funding to make our community stronger. Just as the tax dollars generated by your business contributes to the economic vitality of the whole county, the funds we raise stay in Orleans County to help our neighbors.

As a member of the Orleans County Chamber of Commerce, I am aware of the many financial, regulatory, and staffing challenges faced by local businesses such as Shelby Crushed Stone, Inc. Local businesses are the heart and soul of our community and are primary supporters of the United Way and the work we do because it matters to them as members of the community.

My best wishes for the long-term growth and success of your business. Your success contributes to the success of the United Way of Orleans County as we work with all sectors of the community to address our area's most intractable challenges.

Warm regards,

Nyla Gaylord

Executive Director United Way of Orleans County 12690 NY-31 Albion, NY 14411 Phone: 585-703-0564 director@orleansusnitedway.org www.orleansunitedway.org